FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-02-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

SAFE-GUARD

# 101567891 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

12.11.00

|   | MARKS ONLY  |
|---|---|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  Submission Type  | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).   |
| ·   | Conveyance Type  X Assignment License   |
| X New   | X Assignment License  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen  |
| Document ID #   | Effective Date Merger Month Day Year  |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  | Merger Month Day Year 12/5/2000   |
| Corrective Document   | Change of Name  |
| Reel # Frame #  | Other   |
| Conveying Party   | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date   |
| Name CNA Holdings, Inc.   | Month Day Year  |
| Name CNA Holdings, Inc.   | 12/5/2000   |
| Formerly  | 1381018   |
|   |   |
| Individual General Partnership  | Limited Partnership X Corporation Association   |
| Other   |   |
| X Citizenship/State of Incomparation/Organization   | ion D 1   |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat  | ION [Delaware   |
| Receiving Party   | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  |
| Name Intervet International B.  | . V .   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
| DBA/AKA/TA  |   |
|   |   |
| DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   |   |
| DBA/AKA/TA  |   |
| DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   |   |
| DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) Wim de Korverstraat 35  Address (line 2)  |   |
| DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Wim de Korverstraat 35   | Netherlands 583 AN State/Country Zip Code   |
| DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) Wim de Korverstraat 35  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Boxmeer  | Netherlands  State/Country  Limited Partnership  Netherlands  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an   |
| Composed of  Address (line 1) Wim de Korverstraat 35  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Boxmeer  City  General Partnership                                       | Netherlands  State/Country  Limited Partnership  X  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an   |
| Composed of  Address (line 1) Wim de Korverstraat 35  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Boxmeer  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association | Netherlands  State/Country  Limited Partnership  X  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  |
| Composed of  Address (line 1) Wim de Korverstraat 35  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Boxmeer  City  General Partnership                                       | Netherlands  State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate                               |
| Composed of  Address (line 1) Wim de Korverstraat 35  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Boxmeer  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association | Netherlands  State/Country Limited Partnership  X  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0965

| PTO-1618B        |  |  |
|------------------|--|--|
| Expires 06/30/99 |  |  |
|                  |  |  |

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| OMB 0651-0027  | TRADEMARK   |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.   |   |  |  |
| Name   | David H. Vickrey  |  |  |
| Address (fine 1)   | Akzo Nobel Inc.   |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   | 7 Livingstone Avenue  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   | Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522-3408  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |   |  |  |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (914) 674-5460   |   |  |  |
| Name   | Joan M. McGillycuddy  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   |   |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   | Intellectual Property Department  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   | line 3) 7 Livingstone Avenue  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   | Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522-3408  |  |  |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2  |   |  |  |
| Tue de menule  |   |  |  |
|  | Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached                                 |  |  |
|  | e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). |  |  |
| Trac   | demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)   |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
|  | 1,527,732   |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2  |   |  |  |
| For Amount to Deposition Listed (27 CFD 2 44).   |   |  |  |
| Method o   | f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X   |  |  |
| Deposit A  |   |  |  |
|  | ayment by denosit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account \                                     |  |  |
| Deposit Account Number: # 01-1350  |   |  |  |
|  | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No   |  |  |
| Statement and Signature  |   |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. |   |  |  |
| Joan M.  | McGillycuddy fran m. m. Willy weldy 12/7/2000   |  |  |
|  | of Person Signing Signature Date Signed   |  |  |



### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRANT: INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V.

| <u>MARKS</u> | REG. NO.  |
|--------------|-----------|
| SAFE-GUARD   | 1,381,018 |
| SAFE-GUARD   | 1,527,732 |

#### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

DAVID H. VICKREY, whose postal address is Akzo Nobel Inc., Intellectual Property Department, 7 Livingstone Avenue, Dobbs Ferry, New York 10522-3408, is hereby designated Registrant's Domestic Representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints DAVID H. VICKREY, LOUIS A. MORRIS, RICHARD P. FENNELLY, RALPH J. MANCINI, JOAN M. MC GILLYCUDDY, and LAINIE E. PARKER, whose address is Akzo Nobel Inc., Intellectual Property Department, 7 Livingstone Avenue, Dobbs Ferry, New York 10522-3408, its attorneys to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration.

INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V.

Date: 07.12.2000

W. Kleijn Typed Name:

Title: Vice-President

intervel international by Wim de Korverstraar 35 10 Box 51 5830 AA Boxmeer The Netherlands Tel.: +31 [0]485 58 76 01

Fax: + 31 10)485 57 73 3 E mail: info@interver.com

भागमञ्जूषात्रक । जोते पृथ्यपुर्वाति जातः स्वत्य शास्त्र ।

DEC 07 2000 09:18

+31263FFADEMARKGE.01

REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0967

# **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

Between,

CNA HOLDINGS, INC. 86 Morris Avenue Summit, New Jersey 07901

a Delaware Corporation

and

Intervet International B.V. Wim de Körverstraat 35 5831 AN Boxmeer Netherlands

a Netherlands Corporation

TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION:

MARK U.S. REG. NO.

SAFE-GUARD 1,381,018 SAFE-GUARD 1,527,732

## IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

CNA HOLDINGS, INC., in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V. all right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof in its own name, the same to be held and enjoyed by INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V., its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have

TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0968 been by CNA HOLDINGS, INC. had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

CNA HOLDINGS, INC.

Date: December 5, 2000

By: Cillen 1. Brown

Name: EILEEN T. BROWN

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of New York

§

County of Orange §

**RECORDED: 12/11/2000** 

On this <u>5</u> day of <u>Decembe</u> before me appeared <u>EILEEN T. BROWN</u> the person who signed this instrument on his/her behalf, or who was authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity, who being sworn, acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as a free act.

**Notary Public** 

DEBRA L. DZURAK
Notary Public, State of New York
Reg. No. 6039559
Qualified in Orange County
Certificate filed in New York County
Commission Expires April 3, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0969